
08/07/2001 Page 106

AGENDA ITEM 22

Discuss and consider approving preliminary plat of Cimarron Hills, Phase 2, Section 2.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Motion: To approve preliminary plat of Cimarron Hills, Phase 2, Section 2.
Vote: 5-0

AGENDA ITEM 23

Discuss and take any appropriate action on hiring deputy for dam & road maintenance.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To hire an entry level certified corrections officer to supervise the work crew for dam and road
maintenance.
Vote: 5 - 0

AGENDA ITEM 24

Discuss and take any appropriate action on Sutton County School Lands.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To approve transfer of half of the mineral rights that the County owns on the Anderson property to
Riceland Properties, Inc., buyer of the Sutton County School Lands.
Vote: 5-0

< Attachment>



08/0712001 Page 107

P.O. Box 1054, 215 E. Main,Sonora. TX76950
Phone: Q15-387~115 FlIlC91~7-2'02 Main Street Realty

Fax
Pall": :3

cc:

a Urgent D FDI'R.IIi_ 0 PleaseComment 0 Pl.....e Reply 0 PI_ Reqde



0810712001 Page 108

G) PROMULGATED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC) 01..(J80C'

A.MENDMENT.......--.-. TO CONTRACT CONCERNING PROPERTY AT

2408 ..91 Acre' ion Su1;t9!' County, !!es,,« Sonora, rx '76950
(__ ondCI'Y)

Seller and Buyer amend the contract as follows: (check each applicable box)
D (1) The Sales Price in Paragraph 3 of the contract is:

A. Cash portion of Sales Price payable by Buyer at closing ............... $
B. Sum of financing described In the contract .......................... $
C. Sales Price (Sum of A and B) . ................................... $ 0.00

0 (2) Buyer accepts the Property in its present condition; provided Seller. at Seller's expense. shall complete
the following repairs and treatment

o (3) The Option Fee 0 will 0 will not be credlled to the Sales Price.
IliII (4) The date in Paragraph 9 of the contract is changed to August 10 ,2001
o (5) Seller shall pay $ of the expenses stipulated to be paid by Buyer under the

provisions of the contract.
D (6) The cost of lender reqUired repairs and treatment. as itemiZed on the attached list, will be paid as

follows: $ by Seller. $ by Buyer.
D (7) Buyer has paid Seller an additional non-refundable Option Fee of $ for an extension

of the unrestricted right to terminate the contract on or before .
This additional Option Fee D will D will not be credited to the Sales Price.

D (8) Upon final acceptance of this Amendment. Buyer waives the unrestricted right to terminate the contract
for which the Option Fee was paid.

IIa (9) Other Modifications: Onsertallly fac:tualstatements and busirlessdetails -'icable to this sale.)

Exlribi.t "An to be amomde<1&:l attached.

exECUTED the day of , (BROKER: FILL IN THE DATE OF FINAL
ACCEPTANCE).

Buyer tieeland Properties. IDe:. Seller Will:l. ..... on County

Buyer Seller

This fOllT1 has been apptOWllby lIIe Tuas RtMI _ Cormlilsion for use only with simiIatIy approved or promulgatedforms
of contracts. Such lll'I"OI'3l relal8s to iii. ccnInIcl tonn OII/y. 'TRECfomIs arB intended for use only by nined real _
licensees. No represertatlon is made 11$ 10 tile legal ""'idity or adeq\llOOJ of 8lly provisionin any specllle l"msaClions. It is not
._ for oompl<lxtransaaJons.(lJll.OO) T..... Real Estate Cornrnl8sion.P.O. Box 12188, Austin. lX 78711.,2188, 1~
8732 or (512) 4ee-6S44 (http://wWN.lnlc.sl3le.1X.us) TREe No.~2. This f""" replaces TREc No.3~1.

01"
Page 1 of 1

T4996667ZFX

(TAR-1903) 1-08-01 TAR, P.O. 80x 2246, Austin. TX 76768-2248
MaiD s..... lleoJty 215 E Main, SoooralX 76950
PbollC:915-387-<illS F",: 915-387-2402 MuiDSm:ClRmlty

~ 'Mil Z1pForm· D)' RE FQlJnaNeL uc 180ZS FI'l .... MIlt Ro.-d, elntlln TOMUhIO. ~d1.ilP" "8lXl5. (8OCI} 3«).'iIIDS



08/07/2001
Page 109

QD (9) other ModificatiOns: (\ns8ft Otrtf _ ....., .. -.- -- - ~r----
w,JChibi.t "A" to be ameJldec1as at;tacbed.

Buyer Seller

EXECUTeD the day of ,{BROKEf/: FILL IN THE DATE OF FINAL

ACCEPTANCE).

Seller W111i.allUlon CalmtyBuyellU.caland nopezti•.v, :Inc.

RECORDERS MEMORANDUM
All or para of the tat on this pep_ not
dlUly lesiblt for .. liIfKtory IIIGFNUoD.



08/0712001 Page 110

"Exhibit An

Ranch Property in eastern Sutton County, containing 2,408.98 acres, more fully described as:

Abstract Survey WilJ.iamson Co. SchQQlLand A!;m
794 17 " 206.13
795 18 " 320.00
796 19 " 320.00
797 20 " 320.00
798 21 " 320.00
799 22 .. 320.00
800 23 " 320.00
763 5 E.B.Titus 154.84
762 4 Blk V-26, T.W.&N.G.,RyCo 90.98

573 31 Blk 7, T.W.&N.G.,RyCo 36.43
2408.98

Executive Rights and Y, of the Mineral Rights tQ all the above referenced prQperty, save and
except the executive rights and Y, Qf the Mineral rights to:
154.84 acres out QfSurvey 5, Abstract 763, E.B. Titus
90.98 acres Qut QfSurvey 4, BIQck V-26, T.W.&N.G., RyCQ
36.43 acres out QfSurvey 31, Block 7, T.W.&N.G., RyCo

The Executive Rights and Yz of the Mineral Rights Qnly will be conveyed from the follQwing
property:
168.98 acres out Qfthe West part of Abstract 793, SlJTVey16, Williamson County School Land
113.27 acres out of the East part of Abstract 794, Survey 17, Williamson CQunty School Land



08/07/2001 Page 111

AGENDA ITEM 25

Discuss and take any appropriate action on county tax rate, including, but not limited to taking a record vote on
proposed tax rate.

Joe Pondrom with the Tax Office addressed the court regarding the adoption of the county tax rate.

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Boatright
Motion: To approve the county tax rate at $0.39535 per $100.00 valuation.
Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the dais.

AGENDA ITEM 26

Consider setting date and authorizing publication of public hearing on the tax rate.

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To authorize advertising and to set public hearing on the county tax rate for Tuesday, August 21, 2001,
at 10:15 a.m.
Vote: 5 - 0

AGENDA ITEM 27

Consider adopting tentative salaries and other compensation for elected officials and authorize publication of
notice.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To adopt the recommended salaries and other compensation for elected officials, along with a 2.5%
cost-of-living increase, and authorize publication of notice.

Amended Motion: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: To adopt the recommended salaries and other compensation for elected officials, without the 2.5%
cost-or-living increase, and authorize publication of notice.
Vote: 2 - 3 with Commissioner Heiligenstein, Commissioner Hays and Judge Doerfler voting against the

motion.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To adopt the recommended salaries and other compensation for elected officials for publication of
notice, subject to review by the Salary Grievance Committee, sitting as a citizens' committee, for
recommendations.

Commissioner Heiligenstein withdrew his motion.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To adopt the recommended salaries and other compensation for elected officials, along with a 2.5%
cost-of-living increase, and authorize publication of notice.
Vote: 4-1 with Commissioner Limmer voting against the motion.

< Attachment>


